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1.Application

This specification is applied for LC-SC Conversion Adaptor.
AFEEILC—SCERTHFTRICERALEY,

2.Part description(Part description,Applicable Connectors,Drawing)

Table1 Part description

Part description Applicable Connector Drawing
B S5 Faxr948 K&
SC type(IEC 61754-4):SC Connector mating Side
FO-LC/SC-ADN2 L.C type(IEC 61754-20):LC Connector mating Side SJ100069

3.Physical Dimensions
Figure1 shows the LC-SC Conversion Adaptor.
Figurel IZCLC—SCTEq7A T2 E#RLET,
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Figure1 LC-SC Conversion Adaptor.
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4.Parts and Materials
Parts and Materials are shown in Table2.
BREBABSLUHMEE Table2 ISR LET,
Table2 Parts and Materials

No. Pa;ﬂt Sa%me {%%z Mgﬂal l\{ligt%s

ST alAnR . fiil

0 SC sleeve 1 Synthetic resin(PPS GF) Color:Brown
SCRY—7J SRR (H S A BHEA Y PPS) =IRES

® SC housing 1 Synthetic resin(PBT GF) Color:Blue
SCNITUYT SREIE(H 5 A A Y PBT) 7.5

® SC plate 1 Stainless steel _
scFL—+h ATIULR

@ SC-LC conversion slit sleeve 1 Zirconia ceramics _
SC—LCEHBERY—-T DNAZTFTES IV

® LC housing 1 Synthetic resin(PBT GF) Color:Blue
LCnODVY SRR T REHA Y PBT) &5

® SC dust cap 1 Synthetic resin Color:Blue
SCAR Xy S RUEE B:F

) LC dust cap 1 Synthetic resin Color:White
LCHR v ARAE A

5.Product Specification

5-1.0ptical Characteristics(Insertion loss)

Specifications of insertion loss and measurement conditions are shown in Table3.

Figure2 shows the measurement system.

BABLOLHREBABELREIRAES Table3 ITRLET,

Figure2 IZ, HABKAUERRERLET,

Table3 Insertion loss and Measurement conditions

Parts description

FO-LC/SC-ADN2

S .
ln?g}{%%;gss 0.5dB max
Conditions | Light source | Stabilized laser source
HhE iR REIEL—FER
avelength | 31314 m

Master plug
R4-7" 30

1)Eccentricity of core to the center of ferrule outer diameter:0.2 £ m or less

2)Eccentricity direction of core: Adjusted the direction of the connector key

3)Ferrule endface polishing:Advanced pc polished

4)Fiber model:Single mode fiber(9/125) ’
ZT)L—ILAEICHT HITROEO02u mIUTF

@a7mbAR: ORI 2 X —TFRIZHAE

@7 T L—LIEE D HERIK:AIPC BIEE

@77 AN\ T ILE— KT 74 7V(9/125)

Light source

Measured adaptor

e

(A=1.31um)  pocter plug

Master plug

Figure2 .Insertion loss measurement system.
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5-2.Mechanical Characteristics and Environmental Characteristics
Mechanical Characteristics and Environmental Characteristics are shown in Table4.
PRI EE E IRIBAIMEBEE Table4 I(SRLET,
Table4 Mechanical Characteristics and Environmental Characteristics
item Test Method(IEC 61300/JIS C 5961) Specifications
HE SE&FTE(EC 61300/IS C 5961) i

Ferrule withdrawal force
JzIL—ILBliREAN

1)SC side gauge:Extraction zirconia gauge
‘ 2.499:0.0002 dia
2)LC side gauge:Extraction zirconia gauge
1.249+0.0001 dia
@SC flr" -Y": ¢2.499+0.0002 ¥" ha=7h" -Y"
@LC 7 -¥ : $1.249£0.0001 ¥ =75 ¥

1)SC plug mating side:1.5~4.0N
2)LC plug mating side:0.8~2.94N
®sc T J#kERE1.5~4.0N
@L C TS J#R& ] 0.8~2.94N

Mating durability

500 times

1)insertion loss after test:0.7dB max.

IR LERE 2)No visible damage,cracks or
part dislocation. A
8 OHBRBOEABRL0.7dB LT
= OB, VU, BEDEANENCL
5 Vibration Frequency:10 to 55 Hz,single amplitude of | 1)Insertion loss fluctuation after
B ﬁ-" itRiE 0.75mm,2 hours in each of the 3 axis. test:0.2dB max.
© = IRENAESER 10~55Hz, KRS 0.75mm 2)No visible damage,cracks or
% % 3 HEE 2 BN part dislocation.
2 $&| Shock Acceleration of 981m/s%6ms duration,sin ®ﬂgﬁﬁﬁfﬁqa§{t%io-2§3 Ur
g T E ziii:fs-wave waveform,10 cycles in each of 3 | Q8. VU, BRIOBASENIL
= P 981m/s?, EFAFERT 6ms.
ERFR XY, Z8, & 10 [E(5F 30 [)
o Tensil strength of 68.6N tensile loads for one minute.
2 Z | couplingmecanism | 344 &a— FEIZ68.6N O3IEHE
oll | wamiztaE | 15m
T o | (@ E)
g er: Engagement and Measured with corresponding connector 1)Engagement force:19.6N max.
26 Separation / force AR A ERE. BRLUARE 2)Separation force:19.6N max.
Own|BEABIUERA D#EEH:196N LT
? QR N:19.6N LT
Humidity -10°C to 65°C,humidity:90% to 96% 1)Insertion loss fluctuation after
(Temperature/humidity-cycles) | 20 cycles. test:0.2dB max.
THEEGRREY 1 V) 2)No visible damage,cracks or
S | Change of temperature _40°C to 75°C 42 cycles. part dislocation.
G G| REYIINL ORBATEDZEALE0.2dB LT
g g Dry heat 960 hours at 85°C ®EE*E\ VU, BBROBEANEN &
£ o | MERE
5 8| Cold 960 hours at -40°C
M
Salt mist 48 hours , 5% concentration of salt mist No significant corrosion.
BKEE TRFE 5%. 48 B ELVLEBEMNEN &

6.Temperature
Operating temperature range and Storage temperature range are shown in Table5.
SRR EESEE &R R % Table5 ITRLETY,

7.Packing

Table5 Operating temperature range and Storage temperature range

ltem Specifications

"H BRix
Operating temperature range -25°C to +70°C
{5 FR o E -25°C~70°C
Storage temperature range -25°C to +70°C
RIEREHE -25°C~70°C

The product is packed to prevent damage during transit
EEPICHRICT A=V EEZLEVESITBEALETS,
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